

SmartRack Mounting Rail Kit - enables 4-Post Rackmount Installation of select UPS Systems

MODEL NUMBER: 4POSTRAILKITHD



Highlights

- Supports heavy UPS systems in 4-post rackmount applications
- Adjustable to any setting between 20.5 and 36 in.
- Square-hole rack attachment hardware is included
- Supports a UPS chassis up to 500 lbs.

Package Includes

- Pair of expandable L brackets
- Attachment hardware

Description

Tripp Lite's 4POSTRAILKITHD is an adjustable rackmount shelf system that supports heavy UPS systems in 4-post rackmount applications. Includes one pair of expandable "L bracket" mounting rails to offer front-to-rear support of select rackmount UPS systems, or other heavy pieces of networking or power protection equipment with a 17.5-in. wide rectangular chassis. A pair of expandable "L brackets" adjust to any setting between 20.5 and 36 in. The kit includes mounting hardware compatible with square-hole racks. Supports up to 500 lbs.

Features

- An adjustable rackmount shelf system that supports heavy UPS systems in 4-post rackmount applications
- Includes one pair of expandable "L bracket" mounting rails to offer front-to-rear support of rackmount UPS systems
- Expandable "L brackets" adjust to any setting between 20.5 and 36 inches
- Includes mounting hardware compatible with square-hole racks
- Compatible with other heavy pieces of networking or power protection equipment with a 17.5-in. wide rectangular chassis
- . Supports up to 500 lbs.

Specifications

OVERVIEW	
Accessories Type	Rackmount Kit
PHYSICAL	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	6.5 x 4.5 x 24
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	16.51 x 11.43 x 61
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	10.5
Shipping Weight (kg)	4.8



Tripp Lite
1111 W. 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: 773.869.1234
www.tripplite.com

Material of Construction	Steel
Weight Capacity - Stationary (lbs.)	500
Weight Capacity - Stationary (kg)	225
WARRANTY	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	5-year limited warranty

© 2016 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: http://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies